FLORIDA, APPROVING A LETTER OF INTENT ("LOI") ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" TO 
PROVIDE THE CITY MANAGER WITH THE AUTHORITY TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN 
ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 16501 NE 15th 

AVENUE, NORTH MIAMI BEACH AT A PRICE NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,250,000.00) TO CONSTRUCT A SENIOR CENTER; AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO DO ALL THINGS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE 
THIS RESOLUTION; PROVIDING FORAN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Interim City Attorney Ottinot read the title of Resolution R202 l- l l 8 approving a letter of intent to purchase